

# MARKET RELEASE

2 February 2016

International Goldfields Limited

## TRADING HALT

The securities of International Goldfields Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 5 February, 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: IGS

Jill Hewitt

SENIOR ADVISER, LISTINGS COMPLIANCE (PERTH)

ASX Compliance Pty Limited ABN 26 087 780 489 Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 www.asx.com.au Customer service 13 12 79 Phone:08 9224 0000 Email: jill.hewitt@asx.com.au



# 2 February 2016

Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Terrace Perth WA 6000

Attention: Jill Hewitt Company Advisor

Via E-Mail

## **REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT**

International Goldfields Limited (ASX:IGS) ("**IGS**" or the "**Company**") requests that a trading halt be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange (**ASX**) with respect to its securities, effective immediately.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, the Company advises that:

- 1) it seeks a trading halt to enable the Company to finalise the Definitive Agreement associated with the WinterGarden transaction and announcement to be made in this respect;
- 2) it requests the trading halt end on the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 5 September 2016, or when an announcement in respect of the above is released to the market; and
- 3) it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

For and on behalf of the board

David Tasker Director

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

International Goldfields T: +61 8 9488 5220 E: info@intgold.com.au www.intgold.com.au

## BOARD

David Tasker Director

Travis Schwertfeger Director

Jason brewer Director

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 

Jane Flegg

**REGISTERED OFFICE** 

Suite 5, 531 Hay Street Subiaco WA 6008

PO Box 684 WEST PERTH WA 6872

#### **COMMUNICATION DETAILS**

Telephone: +61 8 9489 4837 Facsimile: +61 8 9380 8300

Web Address: www.intgold.com.au

Email Address: info@intgold.com.au

AUSTRALIAN BUSINESS NUMBER 69 099 544 680

### SHARE REGISTRY

Advanced Share Registry Services Pty Ltd 110 Stirling Hwy Nedlands WA 6009

ASX CODE IGS